
*S 0012 A General Bill/CS $400,000 Mental Health and Substance Abuse
 S 0014 A/C Claims/General/CS $650,000 Relief of the Estate of Dr. Sherrill Lynn 

Aversa by the Department of Transportation
 S 0016 A/C Claims/General $1,800,000 Relief of Dennis Darling, Sr., and Wendy 

Smith by the State of Florida
 S 0018 A/C Claims/General Indeterminate Relief of Brian Pitts by the State of 

Florida
 S 0020 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $400,000 Relief of Zaldivar and Campos by Orange 

County
 S 0022 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $1,150,000 Relief of Angela Sanford by Leon County
 S 0024 A/C Claims/General $350,000 Relief of Clinton Treadway by the State of 

Florida
 S 0026 A/C Claims/General $800,000 Relief of L.T. by the Department of 

Children and Families
 S 0028 C Claims/Local Bill $825,094 Relief of Thomas and Karen Brandi by Haines 

City
 S 0030 A/C Claims/General/CS $5,076,543 Relief of C.M.H. by the Department of 

Children and Families
 S 0032 A/C Claims/General $1,116,940 Relief of O'Brien and Stephenson by 

Department of Transportation
 S 0034 C Claims/Local Bill $608,555 Relief of Charles Pandrea by the North 

Broward Hospital District
 S 0036 C Claims/Local Bill $1,400,000 Relief of Donald Brown by the District 

School Board of Sumter County
 S 0038 A/C Claims/General $950,000 Relief of J.D.S. by the Agency for Persons 

with Disabilities
 S 0040 A/C Claims/General $670,493 Relief of Shuler Limited Partnership by the 

Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services

 S 0042 C Claims/Local Bill $17,828,800 Relief of Ramiro Companioni by the City of 
Tampa

 S 0044 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $455,000 Relief of Susana Castillo by the City of 
Hialeah

 S 0046 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $550,000 Relief of Melvin and Alma Colindres by the 
City of Miami

 S 0048 A/C Claims/General/CS $3,750,000 Relief of “Survivor” and the Estate of 
“Victim” by the Department of Children and 
Families

 S 0050 C Claims/Local Bill $994,034 Relief of Altavious Carter by the Palm 
Beach County School Board

 S 0052 C Claims/Local Bill $1,507,364 Relief of Marcus Button by the Pasco County 
School Board

 S 0054 C Claims/Local Bill $10,000,000 Relief of Ashaunti Seay by Miami-Dade 
County

 S 0056 A/C Claims/General $1,900,000 Relief of Barney Brown by the State of 
Florida

 S 0058 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $600,000 Relief of Q.B. by the Palm Beach County 
School Board

 S 0060 A/C Claims/General Indeterminate Relief of Champion by Florida Agricultural 
and Mechanical University

 S 0062 C Claims/Local Bill $8,624,754 Relief of Jennifer Wohlgemuth by the Pasco 
County Sheriff’s Office

 S 0064 A/C Claims/General/CS $1,750,000 Relief of the Estate of Danielle Maudsley 
by the Department of Highway Safety and 
Motor Vehicles
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 S 0072 A General Bill $157,927 School Safety
 S 0128 A General Bill $2,000,155 Services for Combat Veterans and Their 

Families
 S 0198 A General Bill $233,730 Sales Tax Holiday
*S 0230 A General Bill/CS $300,000 Missing Persons with Special Needs
*S 0232 A General Bill/CS $821,670 Guardianship
 S 0318 A General Bill/CS $1,000,000 Regulation of Oil and Gas Resources
 S 0336 A General Bill/CS $136,337 Property Insurance Appraisers and Property 

Insurance Appraisal Umpires
 S 0376 A General Bill/CS $69,570 Individuals with Disabilities
 S 0388 A General Bill $200,000 Individuals with Disabilities
 S 0398 A General Bill $50,000,000 Economic Incentives for Small Technology 

Companies
 S 0404 A General Bill $10,000,000 Small Business Financial Assistance
 S 0412 A General Bill $62,517 Greyhound Racing Injuries
 S 0440 A General Bill/CS $300,000 Care for Retired Law Enforcement Dogs
 S 0608 A General Bill/CS $212,754 Emergency Preparedness and Response
*S 0672 A General Bill $95,336,000 Educational Options
*S 0708 A General Bill/CS $500,000 Arthur G. Dozier School for Boys
 S 0746 A General Bill/CS $500,000 Vessel Registrations
 S 0770 A General Bill/CS Indeterminate Local Government Environmental Financing
*S 0772 A General Bill/CS $1,305,097 Regulated Service Providers
 S 0992 A General Bill/CS $500,000 Department of Financial Services
 S 1116 A General Bill $75,000 Long-acting Reversible Contraception Pilot 

Program
 S 1236 A General Bill/CS $200,000 Small Business Saturday Sales Tax Holiday
 S 1290 A General Bill/CS $1,766,568 State Lands
*S 1322 A General Bill/CS $10,800,000 Juvenile Detention Costs
 S 1434 A General Bill $658,762 State Group Insurance Program
 S 2500 A General Bill $80,969,511,654 Appropriations
 S 7010 A General Bill/CS $599,482 Individuals with Disabilities
*S 7012 A General Bill $6,508,528 Death Benefits under the Florida Retirement 

System
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 H 0011 A General Bill/CS $300,000 Missing Persons with Special Needs
 H 0079 A General Bill/CS $136,337 Property Insurance Appraisers and Property 

Insurance Appraisal Umpires
 H 0087 A General Bill $6,508,528 Death Benefits Under the Florida Retirement 

System
 H 0089 A General Bill/CS $28,835,214 Florida Kidcare Program
*H 0139 A General Bill/CS $110,308 Dental Care
*H 0153 A General Bill/CS $500,000 Healthy Food Financing Initiative
 H 0191 A General Bill/CS $1,000,000 Regulation of Oil and Gas Resources
 H 0217 A General Bill/CS $300,000 Care for Retired Law Enforcement Dogs
 H 0269 A General Bill $2,000,155 Services for Veterans and their Families
*H 0287 A General Bill/CS $910,000 Principal Autonomy Pilot Program Initiative
 H 0403 A General Bill/CS $821,670 Guardianship
*H 0447 A General Bill/CS $5,000,000 Local Government Environmental Financing
 H 0533 A General Bill/CS $500,000 Arthur G. Dozier School for Boys
 H 0563 A General Bill/CS $879,680 Public Assistance
 H 0641 A General Bill/CS $1,305,097 Department of Agriculture and Consumer 

Services
*H 0651 A General Bill/CS $229,165 Department of Financial Services
 H 0669 A General Bill/CS $200,000 Educational Choice
 H 0721 A General Bill $200,000 Small Business Saturday Sales Tax Holiday
 H 0753 A General Bill $50,000,000 Economic Incentives for Small Technology 

Companies
 H 0755 A General Bill $8,094,257 Corrections
*H 0793 A General Bill/CS $66,468 Florida Bright Futures Scholarship Program
 H 0835 A General Bill/CS $1,000,000 Education
 H 0887 A General Bill/CS $79,326 Computer Coding Instruction
 H 0919 A General Bill/CS $623,200 Involuntary Admission to Residential 

Services
 H 0947 A General Bill $75,000 Long-Acting Reversible Contraception Pilot 

Program
*H 1075 A General Bill/CS $1,766,568 State Areas
*H 1083 A General Bill/CS $623,200 Agency for Persons with Disabilities
*H 1175 A General Bill/CS $4,052,919 Transparency in Health Care
 H 1299 A General Bill/CS $879,680 Public Assistance
 H 1341 A General Bill/CS $225,000 State-owned Motor Vehicles
*H 1411 A General Bill/CS $245,164 Termination of Pregnancies
 H 1415 A General Bill $200,000 Small Business Christmas Sales Tax Holiday
 H 3501 A/C Claims/General Bill $1,900,000 Relief/Barney Brown/State of Florida
 H 3503 A/C Claims/General Bill $5,076,543 Relief/C.M.H./Department of Children and 

Families
 H 3505 C Claims/Local Bill $1,507,364 Relief/Marcus Button/Pasco County School 

Board
 H 3507 A/C Claims/General Bill $350,000 Relief/Clinton Treadway/State of Florida
*H 3509 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $455,000 Relief/Andrea Castillo/City of Hialeah
 H 3511 C Claims/Local Bill $1,150,000 Relief/Angela Sanford/Leon County
 H 3513 A/C Claims/General Bill $1,800,000 Relief/Wendy Smith, Dennis Darling, 

Sr./State of Florida
*H 3515 C Claims/Local Bill/CS Indeterminate Relief/Q.B./Palm Beach County School Board
*H 3517 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $400,000 Relief/Alex Zaldivar, Brienna Campos, & 

Remington Campos/Orange County
 H 3519 C Claims/Local Bill $608,555 Relief/Charles Pandrea/North Broward 

Hospital District
 H 3521 A/C Claims/General Bill $950,000 Relief/J.D.S./Agency for Persons with 

Disabilities
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 H 3523 C Claims/Local Bill $1,400,000 Relief/Donald Brown/District School Board 
of Sumter County

*H 3525 C Claims/Local Bill/CS $550,000 Relief/Melvin & Alma Colindres/City of 
Miami

 H 3527 A/C Claims/General Bill $1,116,940 Relief/Amie Draiemann O'Brien, Hailey 
Morgan Stephenson, & Christian Darby 
Stephenson II/DOT

 H 3529 A/C Claims/General Bill $3,750,000 Relief/"Survivor" & Estate of "Victim"/DCF
 H 3531 A/C Claims/General Bill $800,000 Relief/L.T./DCF
 H 3533 C Claims/Local Bill $17,828,800 Relief/Ramiro Companioni/City Of Tampa
 H 3535 A/C Claims/General Bill $1,750,000 Relief/Estate of Danielle Maudsley/DHSMV
 H 3537 C Claims/Local Bill $994,034 Relief/Altavious Carter/Palm Beach County 

School Board
*H 5001 A General Bill $82,348,890,492 General Appropriations Act
*H 7003 A General Bill/CS $599,482 Individuals with Disabilities
 H 7011 A General Bill $95,336,000 Educational Options
 H 7017 A General Bill $3,000,000 Career and Adult Education
 H 7021 A General Bill/CS $344,848 Education
 H 7089 A General Bill $658,762 State Group Insurance Program
 H 7097 A General Bill/CS $400,000 Mental Health and Substance Abuse
*H 7099 A General Bill $330,356 Taxation
 H 7107 A General Bill/CS $5,149,000 Public Employees
 H 7109 A General Bill/CS $150,000 Gaming
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